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Basin Advisory Committee Members  
External Contact List 

As of August 15, 2025 
Caucus Interest Group Primary Alternate 
Agriculture Agriculture Mark Wagoner 

Gardena Farms Irrigation District 
markswagoner@gmail.com 
 

Mike Ingham 
Gardena Farms Irrigation District 
mikeingham@inghams.org  
 

Annie Byerley 
Walla Walla County Conservation District 
annie.byerley@wwccd.net  
 

Vacant 
 

Alli Newhouse 
Little River Group 
allison.newhouse@yahoo.com  
 

Todd Reser 
Little River Group 
toddyanceyreser@gmail.com  

Travis Trumbull  
Walla Walla River Irrigation District 
travistrumbull@hotmail.com  
 

Nathan Rea 
Oregon Agriculture 
nrea@htreafarms.com 

Environment & 
Recreation 

Environment Ralph Perkins 
Walla Walla Basin Watershed Council 
barbperk@POCKETINET.COM  
 

Tara Patten 
Walla Walla Basin Watershed Council 
tara.patten@wwbwc.org  

Judith Johnson 
Kooskooskie Commons 
jsj@bmi.net  
 

Nina Lottsfeldt 
Washington Water Trust 
nina.lottsfeldt@washingtonwatertrust.org  

Steve Martin 
Snake River Salmon Recovery Board 
Steve@snakeriverboard.org 
 

Ali Fitzgerald 
Snake River Salmon Recovery Board 
ali@snakeriverboard.org  
 

Recreation/Quality 
of Life 

Linda Herbert 
Blue Mountain Land Trust 
lherbert621@msn.com  
 

Jerry Norquist 
Community Member 
jlowellnorquist@gmail.com  
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Caucus Interest Group Primary Alternate 
Local 
Government 

Economic 
Development 

Nicholas Velluzzi 
Walla Walla Community College 
nicholas.velluzzi@wwcc.edu  
 

Amy Schwab 
Port of Walla Walla 
district2@portwallawalla.com  
 

Local 
Government 

Steven Patten 
City of Milton-Freewater 
steven.patten@milton-freewater-or.gov  
 

Brian Steadman 
City of Milton-Freewater 
brian.steadman@milton-freewater-or.gov  
 

Adam Klein 
City of Walla Walla 
aklein@wallawallawa.gov  
 

Robert McAndrews 
City of College Place 
RMcAndrews@cpwa.us 
 

Dan Dorran 
Umatilla County 
dan.dorran@umatillacounty.gov  
 

Robert “Bob” Waldher 
Umatilla County 
robert.waldher@umatillacounty.gov 
 

Todd Kimball 
Walla Walla County 
tkimball@co.walla-walla.wa.us  

Jack Miller 
Columbia County 
Jack_miller@co.columbia.wa.us 
 

Tribal 
Government 

Tribal 
Government 

Jerimiah Bonifer 
CTUIR 
JerimiahBonifer@ctuir.org 
 

Anton Chiono 
CTUIR 
antonchiono@ctuir.org  
 

Federal 
Government 

Federal 
Government 

Colleen Fagan 
NMFS 
colleen.fagan@noaa.gov  

Graham Shaw 
USFWS 
graham_r_shaw@fws.gov  
 

Cindy Boen 
US Army Corps of Engineers 
cindy.a.boen@usace.army.mil  
 

Shawn Nelson 
US Army Corps of Engineers 
Shawn.L.Nelson@usace.army.mil 
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Caucus Interest Group Primary Alternate 
State 
Government 

State 
Government 

Mike Kuttel, Jr. 
WA Department of Fish and Wildlife 
michael.kuttel@dfw.wa.gov  
 

Mark Wachtel 
WA Department of Fish and Wildlife 
Mark.Wachtel@dfw.wa.gov  
 

Taylor McCroskey 
OR Department of Fish and Wildlife 
 Taylor.MCCROSKEY@odfw.oregon.gov  
 

Trea Nance 
OR Department of Environmental Quality 
Trea.NANCE@deq.oregon.gov  

    

N/A Tri Sovereigns 
(Ex-Officio/Non-
Voting 
Members) 

   
Chris Kowitz 
OR Water Resources Department 
chris.c.kowitz@water.oregon.gov  
 

Ross Deardorff 
OR Water Resources Department 
Ross.P.Deardorff@water.oregon.gov 
 

Brook Beeler 
WA Department of Ecology 
bbee461@ecy.wa.gov  
 

Melissa Downes 
WA Department of Ecology 
mnih461@ecy.wa.gov  
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